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NHPUC NO. 11 GAS
LIBERTY UTILITIES

Eighth Revised Page 87
Superseding Seventh Revised Page 87
Firm Rate Schedule

22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

Rates Effective March 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022
Winter Period

Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022
Summer Period

Delivery
Charge

Residential Non Heating - R-1

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.39
All therms $ 0.3844
Residential Heating - R-3

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.39
Size of the first block all therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.5632
Residential Heating - R4

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 8.47
Size of the first block all therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.3098
Commercial/lndustrial - G-41

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 57.06
Size of the first block 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.4688

All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3149

Commercial/lndustrial - G-42

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 171.19
Size of the first block 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.4261

All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.2839
Commercial/lndustrial - G-43

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 734.69
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.2620

Commercial/lndustrial - G-51

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 57.06
Size of the first block 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.2819

All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1833

Commercial/lndustrial - G-52

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 171.19
Size of the first block 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.2428

All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1617

Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $
All therms over the first block per month at $

756.10
0.1697

Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $
All therms over the first block per month at $

756.10
0.0648
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Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

15.39 $ 15.39
0.3844 $ 05332 $ 0.1539 $ 1.0715
15.39 $ 15.39

all therms
0.5632 $ 05332 $ 0.1539 $ 1.2503
15.39 $ 15.39

all therms
0.5632 $ 05332 $ 0.1539 $ 1.2503
57.06 $ 57.06

20 therms
0.4688 $ 0.5337 $ 0.0973 $ 1.0998
0.3149 $ 0.5337 $ 0.0973 $ 0.9459
171.19 $ 171.19

400 therms
0.4261 $ 05337 $ 0.0973 $ 1.0571
0.2839 $ 05337 $ 0.0973 $ 0.9149
734.69 $ 734.69
0.1198 § 0.5337 $ 0.0973 $ 0.7508
57.06 $ 57.06

100 therms
0.2819 $§ 0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.9116
0.1833 § 0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.8130
171.19 $ 171.19

1000 therms
0.1759 § 0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.8056
0.1000 $ 0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.7297
756.10 $ 756.10
0.0814 $ 05324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.7111
756.10 $ 756.10
0.0352 $§ 0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.6649

ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,579, dated February 10, 2022, in Docket No. DE 20-092



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Ninth Revised Page 88
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Eighth Revised Page 88
Firm Rate Schedule

23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Rates Effective March 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022 Rates Effective October 1, 2021 - October 31, 2021
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of

Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total

Charge Page 97 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 93 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39
All therms $ 0.3844 $ 24835 $ 0.1539 $ 3.0218 $ 0.3844 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0589 $ 1.6822

Residential Heating - R-3

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.5632 $ 2.4835 $ 0.1539 $ 3.2006 $ 0.5632 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0589 $ 1.8610
Residential Heating - R4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 8.47 $ 8.47 $ 15.39 $ 15.39
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.3098 $ 1.3659 $ 0.1539 $ 1.8296 $ 0.5632 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0589 $ 1.8610
Commercial/lndustrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 57.06 $ 57.06 $ 57.06 $ 57.06
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.4688 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 3.0496 $ 0.4688 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.7632
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.3149 $ 24835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.8957 $ 0.3149 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.6093
Commercial/lndustrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 171.19 $ 171.19 $ 171.19 $ 171.19
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.4261 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 3.0069 $ 0.4261 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.7205
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.2839 $ 24835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.8647 $ 0.2839 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.5783
Commercial/lndustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 734.69 $ 734.69 $ 734.69 $ 734.69
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.2620 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.8428 $ 0.1198 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.4142
Commercial/lndustrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 57.06 $ 57.06 $ 57.06 $ 57.06
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.2819 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.8627 $ 0.2819 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.5763
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.1833 $ 24835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.7641 $ 0.1833 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.4777
Commercial/lndustrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 171.19 $ 171.19 $ 171.19 $ 171.19
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.2428 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.8236 $ 0.1759 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.4703
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.1617 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.7425 $ 0.1000 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.3944
Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 756.10 $ 756.10 $ 756.10 $ 756.10
All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.1697 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.7505 $ 0.0814 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.3758
Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 756.10 $ 756.10 $ 756.10 $ 756.10
All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.0648 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.6456 $ 0.0352 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.3296
DATED: February 21, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman

Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2022 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,542 dated October 29, 2021, in Docket No. DG 21-132 and by NHPUC
Order No. 26,579 dated February 10, 2022, in Docket No. DE 20-092



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Eighth Revised Page 89
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Seventh Revised Page 89
Firm Rate Schedule

24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM-EXCLUDING

KEENE CUSTOMERS
Rates Effective March 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022 Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of

Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery  Gas Rate LDAC Total

Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01
All Therms $ 0.4997 $ 0.7743 $ 0.1539 §$ 1.4279 $ 0.4997 $0.5332 $ 0.1539 $ 1.1868
Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.7322 $ 0.7743 $ 0.1539 §$ 1.6604 $ 0.7322 $0.5332 $ 0.1539 $ 1.4193
Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 11.01 $ 11.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.4027 $ 04259 $ 0.1539 §$ 0.9825 $ 0.7322 $0.5332 $ 0.1539 $ 1.4193
Commercial/lndustrial - G-44
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 74.18 $ 74.18 $ 74.18 $ 74.18
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.6094 $ 0.7745 $ 0.0973 $ 1.4812 $ 0.6094 $0.5337 $ 0.0973 $ 1.2404
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.4094 $ 0.7745 $ 0.0973 $ 1.2812 $ 0.4094 $0.5337 § 0.0973 $ 1.0404
Commercial/lndustrial - G-45
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 222.55 $ 222.55 $ 222.55 $ 222.55
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.5539 $ 0.7745 §$ 0.0973 § 1.4257 $ 0.5539 $ 0.5337 $ 0.0973 $ 1.1849
All therms over the first block per monthat ~ $ 0.3691 $ 0.7745 $ 0.0973 §$ 1.2409 $ 0.3691 $ 0.5337 $ 0.0973 $ 1.0001
Commercial/lndustrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 955.10 $ 955.10 $ 955.10 $ 955.10
All therms over the first block per monthat ~ $ 0.3406 $ 0.7745 $ 0.0973 §$ 1.2124 $ 0.1557 $ 0.5337 $ 0.0973 $ 0.7867
Commercial/lndustrial - G-55
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 74.18 $ 74.18 $ 74.18 $ 74.18
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.3665 $ 0.7728 $ 0.0973 $ 1.2366 $ 0.3665 $ 0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.9962
All therms over the first block per monthat 0.2383 $ 0.7728 $ 0.0973 §$ 1.1084 $ 0.2383 $0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.8680
Commercial/lndustrial - G-56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 222.55 $ 222.55 $ 222.55 $ 222.55
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.3157 $ 0.7728 $ 0.0973 $ 1.1858 $ 0.2287 $0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.8584
All therms over the first block per monthat ~ $ 0.2102 $ 0.7728 $ 0.0973 $ 1.0803 $ 0.1300 $ 0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.7597
Commercial/lndustrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 982.93 $ 982.93 $ 982.93 $ 982.93
All therms over the first block per monthat ~ $ 0.2207 $ 0.7728 $ 0.0973 $ 1.0908 $ 0.1059 $ 0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.7356
Commercial/lndustrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 982.93 $ 982.93 $ 982.93 $ 982.93
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.0842 $ 0.7728 $ 0.0973 $ 0.9543 $ 0.0457 $0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.6754
DATED: February 25, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman

Neil Proudman

EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2022 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,579, dated February 10, 2022, in Docket No. DE 20-092



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS

Fourth Revised Page 101
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Third Revised Page 101

36 LOCAL DISTRIBUTION ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE CALCULATION

Local Delivery Adjustment Charge Calculation

Residential Non Heating Rates - R-1, R-5

Energy Efficiency Charge $ 0.0861
Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000
Conservation Charge (CCx)

Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000
Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155

Environmental Surcharge (ES)

Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF)

Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism
Property Tax Adjustment Mechanism (PTAM)

Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF)

Gas Assistance Program (GAP)

LDAC

Residential Heating Rates - R-3, R-4, R-6, R-7

Energy Efficiency Charge $ 0.0861
Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000
Conservation Charge (CCx)

Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000
Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155

Environmental Surcharge (ES)

Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF)

Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism
Property Tax Adjustment Mechanism (PTAM)

Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF)

Gas Assistance Program (GAP)

LDAC

Commercial/lndustrial Low Annual Use Rates - G-41, G-51, G-44, G-55

Energy Efficiency Charge $0.0408
Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000
Conservation Charge (CCx)

Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000
Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155

Environmental Surcharge (ES)

Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF)

Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism
Property Tax Adjustment Mechanism (PTAM)

Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF)

Gas Assistance Program (GAP)

LDAC

Commercial/lndustrial Medium Annual Use Rates - G42, G-52, G-45, G-56

LDAC

Sales Transportation

Customers
0.0861

0.0155
0.0152
0.0000
0.0142
0.0074
0.0156
0.1539

0.0861

0.0155
0.0152
0.0000
0.0142
0.0074
0.0156
0.1539

0.0408 $

0.0155
0.0039
0.0000
0.0142
0.0074
0.0156

Customers

per therm

per therm

0.0408

0.0155
0.0039
0.0000
0.0142
0.0074
0.0156

0.0973 §

0.0973 per therm

Energy Efficiency Charge $0.0408

Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000

Conservation Charge (CCx) $0.0408 $0.0408

Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000

Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155

Environmental Surcharge (ES) 0.0155 0.0155
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF) 0.0039 0.0039
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism 0.0000 0.0000
Property Tax Adjustment Mechanism (PTAM) 0.0142 0.0142

Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF) 0.0074 0.0074

Gas Assistance Program (GAP) 0.0156 0.0156

LDAC 0.0973 § 0.0973 per therm
Commercial/lndustrial Large Annual Use Rates - G-43, G-53, G-54, G-46, G-56, G-57.G-58

Energy Efficiency Charge $ 0.0408

Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000

Conservation Charge (CCx) $0.0408 $0.0408

Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000

Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155

Environmental Surcharge (ES) 0.0155 0.0155
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF) 0.0039 0.0039
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism 0.0000 0.0000
Property Tax Adjustment Mechanism (PTAM) 0.0142 0.0142

Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF) 0.0074 0.0074

Gas Assistance Program (GAP) 0.0156 0.0156

LDAC 0.0973 $ 0.0973 per therm
DATED: February 25, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman

EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2022

Neil Proudman

TITLE:

President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,579 dated February 10, 2022, in Docket No. DE 20-092
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NHPUC NO. 11 GAS
LIBERTY UTILITIES

Eighth Revised Page 87
Superseding Seventh Revised Page 87
Firm Rate Schedule

22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

Rates Effective March 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022
Winter Period

Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022
Summer Period

Delivery
Charge

Residential Non Heating - R-1

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.39
All therms $ 0.3844
Residential Heating - R-3

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.39
Size of the first block all therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.5632
Residential Heating - R4

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 8.47
Size of the first block all therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.3098
Commercial/lndustrial - G-41

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 57.06
Size of the first block 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.4688

All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3149

Commercial/lndustrial - G-42

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 171.19
Size of the first block 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.4261

All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.2839
Commercial/lndustrial - G-43

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 734.69
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.2620

Commercial/lndustrial - G-51

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 57.06
Size of the first block 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.2819

All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1833

Commercial/lndustrial - G-52

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 171.19
Size of the first block 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.2428

All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1617

Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $
All therms over the first block per month at $

756.10
0.1697

Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $
All therms over the first block per month at $

756.10
0.0648

DATED: February 25, 2022

EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2022

Cost of
Gas Rate
Page 95

$ 0.7743

$ 0.7743

$ 0.4259

0.7745
0.7745

©“ &hH

0.7745
0.7745

@ H

$ 0.7745

0.7728
0.7728

©@ N

0.7728
0.7728

@ &P

$ 0.7728

$ 0.7728

©“ &hH

@ H

©@ N

@ A

LDAC
Page 101

0.1539

0.1539

0.1539

0.0973
0.0973

0.0973
0.0973

0.0973

0.0973
0.0973

0.0973
0.0973

0.0973

0.0973

@9 H

©“ &hH

© N ©“ &hH @ H ©“ &H @9 H

@9 P

Total
Rate

15.39
1.3126
15.39

1.4914

8.47

0.8896

57.06
1.3406
1.1867
171.19
1.2979

1.1557

734.69
1.1338

57.06
1.1520
1.0534
171.19
1.1129

1.0318

756.10
1.0398

756.10
0.9349

@ h

© H

©@ N © &H @ N © @ N

@ N

Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

15.39 $ 15.39
0.3844 $ 05332 $ 0.1539 $ 1.0715
15.39 $ 15.39

all therms
0.5632 $ 05332 $ 0.1539 $ 1.2503
15.39 $ 15.39

all therms
0.5632 $ 05332 $ 0.1539 $ 1.2503
57.06 $ 57.06

20 therms
0.4688 $ 0.5337 $ 0.0973 $ 1.0998
0.3149 $ 0.5337 $ 0.0973 $ 0.9459
171.19 $ 171.19

400 therms
0.4261 $ 05337 $ 0.0973 $ 1.0571
0.2839 $ 05337 $ 0.0973 $ 0.9149
734.69 $ 734.69
0.1198 § 0.5337 $ 0.0973 $ 0.7508
57.06 $ 57.06

100 therms
0.2819 $§ 0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.9116
0.1833 § 0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.8130
171.19 $ 171.19

1000 therms
0.1759 § 0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.8056
0.1000 $ 0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.7297
756.10 $ 756.10
0.0814 $ 05324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.7111
756.10 $ 756.10
0.0352 $§ 0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.6649

ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,579, dated February 10, 2022, in Docket No. DE 20-092
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NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Ninth Revised Page 88
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Eighth Revised Page 88
Firm Rate Schedule

23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Rates Effective March 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022 Rates Effective October 1, 2021 - October 31, 2021
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of

Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total

Charge Page 97 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 93 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39
All therms $ 0.3844 $ 24835 $ 0.1539 $ 3.0218 $ 0.3844 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0589 $ 1.6822

Residential Heating - R-3

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.5632 $ 2.4835 $ 0.1539 $ 3.2006 $ 0.5632 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0589 $ 1.8610
Residential Heating - R4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 8.47 $ 8.47 $ 15.39 $ 15.39
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.3098 $ 1.3659 $ 0.1539 $ 1.8296 $ 0.5632 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0589 $ 1.8610
Commercial/lndustrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 57.06 $ 57.06 $ 57.06 $ 57.06
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.4688 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 3.0496 $ 0.4688 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.7632
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.3149 $ 24835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.8957 $ 0.3149 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.6093
Commercial/lndustrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 171.19 $ 171.19 $ 171.19 $ 171.19
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.4261 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 3.0069 $ 0.4261 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.7205
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.2839 $ 24835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.8647 $ 0.2839 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.5783
Commercial/lndustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 734.69 $ 734.69 $ 734.69 $ 734.69
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.2620 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.8428 $ 0.1198 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.4142
Commercial/lndustrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 57.06 $ 57.06 $ 57.06 $ 57.06
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.2819 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.8627 $ 0.2819 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.5763
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.1833 $ 24835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.7641 $ 0.1833 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.4777
Commercial/lndustrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 171.19 $ 171.19 $ 171.19 $ 171.19
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.2428 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.8236 $ 0.1759 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.4703
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.1617 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.7425 $ 0.1000 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.3944
Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 756.10 $ 756.10 $ 756.10 $ 756.10
All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.1697 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.7505 $ 0.0814 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.3758
Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 756.10 $ 756.10 $ 756.10 $ 756.10
All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.0648 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.6456 $ 0.0352 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.3296
DATED: February 21, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman

Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2022 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,542 dated October 29, 2021, in Docket No. DG 21-132 and by NHPUC
Order No. 26,579 dated February 10, 2022, in Docket No. DE 20-092



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Eighth Revised Page 89
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Seventh Revised Page 89
Firm Rate Schedule

24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM-EXCLUDING

KEENE CUSTOMERS
Rates Effective March 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022 Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of

Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery  Gas Rate LDAC Total

Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01
All Therms $ 0.4997 $ 0.7743 $ 0.1539 §$ 1.4279 $ 0.4997 $0.5332 $ 0.1539 $ 1.1868
Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.7322 $ 0.7743 $ 0.1539 §$ 1.6604 $ 0.7322 $0.5332 $ 0.1539 $ 1.4193
Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 11.01 $ 11.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.4027 $ 04259 $ 0.1539 §$ 0.9825 $ 0.7322 $0.5332 $ 0.1539 $ 1.4193
Commercial/lndustrial - G-44
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 74.18 $ 74.18 $ 74.18 $ 74.18
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.6094 $ 0.7745 $ 0.0973 $ 1.4812 $ 0.6094 $0.5337 $ 0.0973 $ 1.2404
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.4094 $ 0.7745 $ 0.0973 $ 1.2812 $ 0.4094 $0.5337 § 0.0973 $ 1.0404
Commercial/lndustrial - G-45
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 222.55 $ 222.55 $ 222.55 $ 222.55
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.5539 $ 0.7745 §$ 0.0973 § 1.4257 $ 0.5539 $ 0.5337 $ 0.0973 $ 1.1849
All therms over the first block per monthat ~ $ 0.3691 $ 0.7745 $ 0.0973 §$ 1.2409 $ 0.3691 $ 0.5337 $ 0.0973 $ 1.0001
Commercial/lndustrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 955.10 $ 955.10 $ 955.10 $ 955.10
All therms over the first block per monthat ~ $ 0.3406 $ 0.7745 $ 0.0973 §$ 1.2124 $ 0.1557 $ 0.5337 $ 0.0973 $ 0.7867
Commercial/lndustrial - G-55
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 74.18 $ 74.18 $ 74.18 $ 74.18
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.3665 $ 0.7728 $ 0.0973 $ 1.2366 $ 0.3665 $ 0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.9962
All therms over the first block per monthat 0.2383 $ 0.7728 $ 0.0973 §$ 1.1084 $ 0.2383 $0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.8680
Commercial/lndustrial - G-56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 222.55 $ 222.55 $ 222.55 $ 222.55
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.3157 $ 0.7728 $ 0.0973 $ 1.1858 $ 0.2287 $0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.8584
All therms over the first block per monthat ~ $ 0.2102 $ 0.7728 $ 0.0973 $ 1.0803 $ 0.1300 $ 0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.7597
Commercial/lndustrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 982.93 $ 982.93 $ 982.93 $ 982.93
All therms over the first block per monthat ~ $ 0.2207 $ 0.7728 $ 0.0973 $ 1.0908 $ 0.1059 $ 0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.7356
Commercial/lndustrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 982.93 $ 982.93 $ 982.93 $ 982.93
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.0842 $ 0.7728 $ 0.0973 $ 0.9543 $ 0.0457 $0.5324 $ 0.0973 $ 0.6754
DATED: February 25, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman

Neil Proudman

EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2022 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,579, dated February 10, 2022, in Docket No. DE 20-092
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NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Fourth Revised Page 101
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Third Revised Page 101
LDAC

36 LOCAL DISTRIBUTION ARJUSTMENT CLAUSE CALCULATION

Local Delivery Adjustment Charge Calculation

Sales Transportation
Residential Non Heating Rates - R-1, R-5 Customers Customers
Energy Efficiency Charge $ 0.0861
Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000
Conservation Charge (CCx) $ 0.0861
Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000
Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155
Environmental Surcharge (ES) 0.0155
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF) 0.0152
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism 0.0000
Property Tax Adjustment Mechanism (PTAM) 0.0142
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF) 0.0074
Gas Assistance Program (GAP) 0.0156
LDAC $ 0.1539 per therm
Residential Heating Rates - R-3, R-4, R-6, R-7
Energy Efficiency Charge $ 0.0861
Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000
Conservation Charge (CCx) $ 0.0861
Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000
Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155
Environmental Surcharge (ES) 0.0155
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF) 0.0152
Energygfficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism 0.0008%
Propertyf Tax Adjustment Mechanism (PTAM) 0.014.
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF) 0.0074
Gas Assistance Program (GAP) 0.0156
LDAC $ 0.1539 per therm
Commercial/lndustrial Low Annual Use Rates - G-41, G-51, G-44, G-55
Energy Efficiency Charge $0.0408
Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000
Conservation Charge (CCx) $ 0.0408 $ 0.0408
Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000
Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155
Environmental Surcharge (ES) 0.0155 0.0155
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF) 0.0039 0.0039
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism 0.0000 0.0000
Property Tax Adjustment Mechanism (PTAM) 0.0142 0.0142
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF) 0.0074 0.0074
Gas Assistance Program (GAP) 0.0156 0.0156
LDAC $ 0.0973 $ 0.0973 per therm
Commercial/lndustrial Medium Annual Use Rates - G42, G-52, G-45, G-56
Energy Efficiency Charge $0.0408
Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000
Conservation Charge (CCx) $0.0408 $0.0408
Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000
Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155
Environmental Surcharge (ES) 0.0155 0.0155
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF) 0.0039 0.0039
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism 0.0000 0.0000
Property Tax Adjustment Mechanism (PTAM) 0.0142 0.0142
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF) 0.0074 0.0074
Gas Assistance Program (GAP) 0.0156 0.0156
LDAC $ 0.0973 $ 0.0973 per therm
Commercial/lndustrial Large Annual Use Rates - G-43, G-53, G-54, G-46, G-56, G-57.G-58
Energy Efficiency Charge $ 0.0408
Demand Side Management Charge 0.0000
Conservation Charge (CCx) $0.0408 $0.0408
Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH 0.0000
Manufactured Gas Plants 0.0155
Environmental Surcharge (ES) 0.0155 0.0155
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF) 0.0039 0.0039
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism 0.0000 0.0000
Property Tax Adjustment Mechanism (PTAM) 0.0142 0.0142
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF) 0.0074 0.0074
Gas Assistance Program (GAP) 0.0156 0.0156
LDAC $ 0.0973 $ 0.0973 per therm
DATED: February 25, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Q Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2022 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,579 dated February 10, 2022, in Docket No. DE 20-092
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